State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station
Afﬁany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

NOVEMBER 2017 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only
the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases
will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular
session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the
Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24
hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of
costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2017
9:30 A.M. SESSION

525121 KALOYEROS v FORT SCHUYLER MGT. CORP.
524283 MATTER OF JOHNSON v TOWN OF CAROGA
524333 MATTER OF FARRELL v CITY OF KINGSTON
524859 HUTCHINGS v CENOVA INC.

524087 SUCHOW v SUCHOW

524931 WIR ASSOCS. v THE TOWN OF MAMKATING
107561 PEOPLE v MICHAEL J. YEDINAK

524880 MATTER OF DELANCE MINEFEE

523943 MATTER OF DAMIANO v GUZZ|

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2017
1:00 P.M. SESSION

525164 MATTER OF PROGRESSIVE ADVANCED INS. CO. v WIDDECOMBE
108775 PEOPLE v KEVIN ROGERS

524226 HAGOPIAN v KARABATSOS

523050 PILLER v TRIBECA DEV. GROUP

525140 THE KROG CORP. v THE VANNER GROUP

523107 MATTER OF BORYANA D.

524665 HONE v CITY OF ONEONTA

524953 MATTER OF FRANCO v NEW YORK STATE DIV. OF PAROLE
524937 LUv LU


http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

525002
525133
525134
524855
524521
523681
107948
521977
523325

524050
524731
524921
524936
524116
107150
522530
109225
107760

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2017
1:00 P.M. SESSION

BUTLER v CAYUGA MED. CTR.

GREEN TREE SERVICING v BORMANN

GREEN TREE SERVICING v BORMANN

MATTER OF MALINOWSKI v NEW YORK STATE DIV. OF HUMAN RIGHTS
ROTHSCHILD v BRASELMANN

MATTER OF O'DONNELL v WILSON

PEOPLE v TYROME CHANEYFIELD

MATTER OF KORISA DD. v MICHELLE EE.

MILLER v STATE OF NEW YORK

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2017
1:00 P.M. SESSION

PALMATIER V MR. HEATER CORP.
PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
VETERE v NUSSBICKEL

ROUIS v ROUIS

MATTER OF MARSHALL v MARSHALL
PEOPLE v JAMES M. GOOLEY

U.S. BANK TRUST v VARIAN

PEOPLE v RAVI SOOKRAM

PEOPLE v HERMAN ROBINSON



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2017
1:00 P.M. SESSION

524600 MATTER OF A.M.P v INDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSN.

524925 LUCKOW v RBG DESIGN-BUILD

523067 MATTER OF SOL BENJAMIN VV.

525213 MATTER OF BODENMILLER v DINAPOLI

525047 BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSN. v LUMA

524180 MATTER OF CARNRIGHT v WILLIAMS

525046 MATTER OF BLOCK INST. v NEW YORK STATE OFF. FOR PEOPLE WITH DEV.
DISABILITIES

524888 COLUCCI v STUYVESANT PLAZA

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2017
9:30 A.M. SESSION

525135 SANTOR v NEW YORK MUTUAL UNDERWRITERS
525095 MATTER OF TENNEY v ANNUCCI

106724 PEOPLE v ROBERT NELSON

525287 STONE v DONLON

106765 PEOPLE v FREDERICK WILLIAMS

524896 CROMER v ROSENZWEIG INS. AGENCY

523839 MATTER OF CHRISTY T. v DIANAT.

107589 PEOPLE v KERVIN TRIBBLE

524853 517 UNION ST. ASSOCS. v TOWN HOMES OF UNION SQ.



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777

Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

525142
107527
108509
524850
523650
522777
525290
524952

524788
525409
525449
525383
523710
520043/
523176
521566
524792

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2017
9:30 A.M. SESSION

MATTER OF PELTON v CRUMMEY

PEOPLE v ROBERT VICKERS

PEOPLE v WILFREDO COTTO JR.

MATTER OF MERRELL v SLIWA

MATTER OF JACOBI v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL

MATTER OF FABER v OVERBAUGH

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST CO. v ANNA BALASH
MATTER OF TROY SAND & GRAVEL v FLEMING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2017
9:30 A.M. SESSION

MATTER OF THOMPSON V WOOD

MATTER OF GAGE II.

MATTER OF JEFFERSON COUNTY DSS v MORRIS
NYASHA SERVS. v PEOPLE CARE INC.

SPROLE v SPROLE

KRAUS v WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS

PEOPLE V JEREMY J. SAUNDERS (SORA)
JOHNSTON v JOHNSTON





