

State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

NOVEMBER 2017 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2017 9:30 A.M. SESSION

525121	KALOYEROS v FORT SCHUYLER MGT. CORF
524283	MATTER OF JOHNSON v TOWN OF CAROGA
524333	MATTER OF FARRELL v CITY OF KINGSTON
524859	HUTCHINGS v CENOVA INC.
524087	SUCHOW v SUCHOW
524931	WIR ASSOCS. v THE TOWN OF MAMKATING
107561	PEOPLE v MICHAEL J. YEDINAK
524880	MATTER OF DELANCE MINEFEE
523943	MATTER OF DAMIANO v GUZZI

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2017 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525164	MATTER OF PROGRESSIVE ADVANCED INS. CO. v WIDDECOMBE
108775	PEOPLE v KEVIN ROGERS
524226	HAGOPIAN v KARABATSOS
523050	PILLER v TRIBECA DEV. GROUP
525140	THE KROG CORP. v THE VANNER GROUP
523107	MATTER OF BORYANA D.
524665	HONE v CITY OF ONEONTA
524953	MATTER OF FRANCO v NEW YORK STATE DIV. OF PAROLE
524937	TUVIU



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2017 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525002	BUTLER v CAYUGA MED. CTR.
525133	GREEN TREE SERVICING v BORMANN
525134	GREEN TREE SERVICING v BORMANN
524855	MATTER OF MALINOWSKI v NEW YORK STATE DIV. OF HUMAN RIGHTS
524521	ROTHSCHILD v BRASELMANN
523681	MATTER OF O'DONNELL v WILSON
107948	PEOPLE v TYROME CHANEYFIELD
521977	MATTER OF KORISA DD. v MICHELLE EE.
523325	MILLER v STATE OF NEW YORK

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2017 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524050	PALMATIER V MR. HEATER CORP.
524731	PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
524921	VETERE v NUSSBICKEL
524936	ROUIS v ROUIS
524116	MATTER OF MARSHALL v MARSHALL
107150	PEOPLE v JAMES M. GOOLEY
522530	U.S. BANK TRUST v VARIAN
109225	PEOPLE v RAVI SOOKRAM
107760	PEOPLE v HERMAN ROBINSON



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2017 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524600	MATTER OF A.M.P VINDEPENDENT HEALTH ASSN.
524925	LUCKOW v RBG DESIGN-BUILD
523067	MATTER OF SOL BENJAMIN VV.
525213	MATTER OF BODENMILLER v DINAPOLI
525047	BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSN. v LUMA
524180	MATTER OF CARNRIGHT ∨ WILLIAMS
525046	MATTER OF BLOCK INST. v NEW YORK STATE OFF. FOR PEOPLE WITH DEV.
	DISABILITIES
524888	COLUCCI v STUYVESANT PLAZA

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2017 9:30 A.M. SESSION

525135	SANTOR v NEW YORK MUTUAL UNDERWRITERS
525095	MATTER OF TENNEY v ANNUCCI
106724	PEOPLE v ROBERT NELSON
525287	STONE v DONLON
106765	PEOPLE v FREDERICK WILLIAMS
524896	CROMER v ROSENZWEIG INS. AGENCY
523839	MATTER OF CHRISTY T. v DIANA T.
107589	PEOPLE v KERVIN TRIBBLE
524853	517 UNION ST. ASSOCS, v TOWN HOMES OF UNION SQ.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2017 9:30 A.M. SESSION

525142	MATTER OF PELTON v CRUMMEY
107527	PEOPLE v ROBERT VICKERS
108509	PEOPLE v WILFREDO COTTO JR.
524850	MATTER OF MERRELL v SLIWA
523650	MATTER OF JACOBI v TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
522777	MATTER OF FABER v OVERBAUGH
525290	THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST CO. v ANNA BALASH
524952	MATTER OF TROY SAND & GRAVEL v FLEMING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2017 9:30 A.M. SESSION

524788	MATTER OF THOMPSON V WOOD
525409	MATTER OF GAGE II.
525449	MATTER OF JEFFERSON COUNTY DSS v MORRIS
525383	NYASHA SERVS. v PEOPLE CARE INC.
523710	SPROLE v SPROLE
520043/	KRAUS v WEGMANS FOOD MARKETS
523176	
521566	PEOPLE V JEREMY J. SAUNDERS (SORA)
524792	JOHNSTON v JOHNSTON